Models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings and photos.
1
A
cc
es
so
ri
es

MATERIAL
Polyamide based (PA) technopolymer:
Cover: RAL 2004 orange, semi-matte finish, with graphic symbol
"valve".
Threaded fitting with splash guard: black, semi-matte finish.
PACKING RING
NBR synthetic rubber flat washer.
OVERPRESSURE VALVE
Technopolymer with NBR synthetic rubber O-ring
Stainless steel spring, set at around 0.350 bar or 0.700 bar.
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS WORKING TEMPERATURE
100° C.
STANDARD EXECUTIONS
	- SFV-AP-350MB: valve opens when pressure exceeds 0.35 bar
(set at 350 mb).
	- SFV-AP-700MB: valve opens when pressure exceeds 0.700 bar
(set at 700 mb).
FEATURES AND APPLICATIONS
SFV-AP valve breather caps are particularly suitable for all those appli-
cations (speed reducers, variators or compressors) when the internal

es
 fo
r
hy
dr
au
lic
 s
ys
te
m
s
�   2|2SFV-AP Breather caps
SFV-AP-350MB
Code Description D L d1 d2 d3 h
54571 SFV-AP.57-G3/4-350MB 57 47.5 G 3/4 19 56 13 89
54573 SFV-AP.57-G1-350MB 57 47.5 G 1 26.5 56 13 90
54575 SFV-AP.70-M42x2-350MB 70 59 M42x2 33.5 68.5 17 93.5
54577 SFV-AP.70-G3/4-350MB 70 59 G 3/4 20.5 68.5 17 89
54579 SFV-AP.70-G1-350MB 70 59 G 1 26.5 68.5 17 90
54581 SFV-AP.70-G1.1/4-350MB 70 59 G 1.1/4 33.5 68.5 17 95.5
54583 SFV-AP.70-G1.1/2-350MB 70 59 G 1.1/2 40.5 68.5 17 93.5
54585 SFV-AP.70-G2-350MB 70 59 G 2 51 68.5 17 99.5
SFV-AP-700MB
Code Description D L d1 d2 d3 h
54572 SFV-AP.57-G3/4-700MB 57 47.5 G 3/4 19 56 13 89.5
54574 SFV-AP.57-G1-700MB 57 47.5 G 1 26.5 56 13 90.5
54576 SFV-AP.70-M42x2-700MB 70 59 M42x2 33.5 68.5 17 94
54578 SFV-AP.70-G3/4-700MB 70 59 G 3/4 20.5 68.5 17 89.5
54580 SFV-AP.70-G1-700MB 70 59 G 1 26.5 68.5 17 90.5
54582 SFV-AP.70-G1.1/4-700MB 70 59 G 1.1/4 33.5 68.5 17 96
54584 SFV-AP.70-G1.1/2-700MB 70 59 G 1.1/2 40.5 68.5 17 94
54586 SFV-AP.70-G2-700MB 70 59 G 2 51 68.5 17 100
d1 d2d3
h
LD
Conversion Table